
BID TABULATION
ITB 49-23 AMMUNITION
CHARLES LINDSEY, PRINCIPAL BUYER
LINDSEYC@JCCAL.ORG

ITEM # DESCRIPTION (OR APPROVED EQUAL) QTY UNIT CASE 
PRICE EXT. PRICE

1 WINCHESTER .223 REM 55 GR FMJ 1000 ROUND/CASE, USA223R1 100 $447.00 $44,700.00
2 WINCHESTER 10MM 175 GR. STHP, 200 ROUND/CASE, X10MMSTHP 20 $119.80 $2,396.00

3 WINCHESTER 380 AUTO 95 GR. FMJ, 500 ROUND/CASE, Q4206 OR APPROVED 
EQUAL 5 $133.50 $667.50

4 WINCHESTER .223 REM 55 GR. POINTED SOFT PT. RANGER, 500 ROUND/CASE, 
RA223R 10 PER 1000 $699.00 $6,990.00

5 WINCHESTER 12 GA 2-3/4’, 3-1/4 DRAM, 1 OZ #8 SHOT 250 ROUND/CASE, XU128 
OR APPROVED EQUAL 20 $89.50 $1,790.00

6 12 GA FIELD TRIAL POPPER, 250 ROUND/CASE, XP12 2 $154.75 $309.50

7 WINCHESTER 9MM+P+127GR JHP RANGER T SERIES 500 ROUND/CASE, RA9TA 4 $194.50 $778.00

8 WINCHESTER 38 SPL+P 125 GR SILVERTIP HOLLOW PT, 500 ROUND/CASE, 
X38S8HP 2 $249.50 $499.00

9 WINCHESTER 45 AUTO 230 GR JHP RANGER T SERIES, 500 ROUND/CASE, RA45T 2 $247.50 $495.00

10 WINCHESTER 380 AUTO 95 GR JHP RANGER T SERIES, 500 ROUND/CASE, 
RA380T 2 $216.50 $433.00

11 WINCHESTER 44 REM MAGNUM 240 GR JSP 500 ROUND/CASE, Q4240 2 $360.00 $720.00
12 9 MM 147 GR JHP RANGER “T” SERIES 500 ROUND/CS ITEM # RA9T-DS 24 $199.50 $4,788.00
13 9 MM 124 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #USA9MM-DS 24 $127.50 $3,060.00
14 .223 REM 55 GR FMJ 1000 ROUND/CS., ITEM #USA223R1-DS 12 $447.00 $5,364.00
15 .223 REM 64 GR POWER POINT KNURL 1000 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA223R2-DS 12 PER 1000 $702.00 $8,424.00
16 .223 REM 69 GR MATCH HPBT-RANGER 1000 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA223M-DS 2 PER 1000 $920.00 $1,840.00
17 .223 REM 64 GR POWER POINT KNURL 1000 ROUND/CS ITEM #RA223R2-DS 8 PER 1000 $702.00 $5,616.00
18 12 GA RANGER 00 BUCK PELLET 250 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA1200HD-DS 20 $197.25 $3,945.00
19 12 GA 2-3/4” SUPER X SLUG 250 ROUND/CS., ITEM #X12RS15-DS 20 $176.25 $3,525.00
20 .22 LR 40 GR PP-LHP ITEM #X22LRPP-CASE 1 $385.00 $385.00
21 38 SPL +P 130 GR RANGER JHP BONDED 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA38B-DS 5 $270.00 $1,350.00
22 45 AUTO 230 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #Q4170-DS 80 $174.50 $13,960.00
23 38 SPL 130 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #Q4171-DS 20 $161.00 $3,220.00
24 9MM +P+ 124 GR T SERIES 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA9124TP-DS 5 $192.50 $962.50
25 357 SIG 125 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #Q4309-DS 5 $242.50 $1,212.50
26 .40 CALIBER TRAINING, 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM USA40SW 5 $143.50 $717.50
27 .40 CALIBER DUTY, 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM X40SWSTHP 5 $88.00 $440.00

TOTAL $118,587.50

ALL OTHER ITEMS SHALL BE AT A % DISCOUNT OFF LIST PRICE. 51%
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WINCHESTER .223 REM 55 GR FMJ 1000 ROUND/CASE, USA223R1 OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 10MM 175 GR. STHP, 200 ROUND/CASE, X10MMSTHP OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 380 AUTO 95 GR. FMJ, 500 ROUND/CASE, Q4206 OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER .223 REM 55 GR. POINTED SOFT PT. RANGER, 200 ROUND/CASE, RA223R OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 12 GA 2-3/4’, 3-1/4 DRAM, 1 OZ #8 SHOT 250 ROUND/CASE, XU128 OR APPROVED EQUAL
12 GA FIELD TRIAL POPPER, 250 ROUND/CASE, XP12 OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 9MM+P+127GR JHP RANGER T SERIES 500 ROUND/CASE, RA9TA OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 38 SPL+P 125 GR SILVERTIP HOLLOW PT, 500 ROUND/CASE, X38S8HP OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 45 AUTO 230 GR JHP RANGER T SERIES, 500 ROUND/CASE, RA45T OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 380 AUTO 95 GR JHP RANGER T SERIES, 500 ROUND/CASE, RA380T OR APPROVED EQUAL
WINCHESTER 44 REM MAGNUM 240 GR JSP 500 ROUND/CASE, Q4240 OR APPROVED EQUAL
9 MM 147 GR JHP RANGER “T” SERIES 500 ROUND/CS ITEM # RA9T-DS
9 MM 124 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #USA9MM-DS
.223 REM 55 GR FMJ 1000 ROUND/CS., ITEM #USA223R1-DS
.223 REM 64 GR POWER POINT KNURL 200 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA223R2-DS
.223 REM 69 GR MATCH HPBT-RANGER 200 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA223M-DS
.223 REM 64 GR POWER POINT KNURL 200 ROUND/CS ITEM #RA223R2-DS
12 GA RANGER 00 BUCK PELLET 250 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA1200HD-DS
12 GA 2-3/4” SUPER X SLUG 250 ROUND/CS., ITEM #X12RS15-DS
.22 LR 40 GR PP-LHP ITEM #X22LRPP-CASE
38 SPL +P 130 GR RANGER JHP BONDED 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA38B-DS
45 AUTO 230 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #Q4170-DS
38 SPL 130 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #Q4171-DS
9MM +P+ 124 GR T SERIES 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #RA9124TP-DS
357 SIG 125 GR FMJ 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM #Q4309-DS
.40 CALIBER TRAINING, 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM USA40SW
.40 CALIBER DUTY, 500 ROUND/CS., ITEM X40SWSTHP
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